
       Annexure- B 

APPROVED FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, BAROTIWALA, 

BADDI, DISTRICT SOLAN FOR VARIOUS EXISTING AND NEW COURSES 

APPROVED FOR THE YEAR 2015-16. 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Name of the 

Course 

Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2015-16. 

 Tuition and all 

other Fees 

(Annual in two 

equal installments) 

Institutional 

Development 

Charges 

(Annual) 

Caution 

money 

(One time) 

1. BE (C.E., 

E.C.E & 

C.S.E.) 

1,30,000 10,000/- 10,000/- 

2. ME (CSE, 

Micro 

Electronic 

Engg.) 

90,000 10,000/- 10,000/- 

3. ME 

(Construction 

Technology & 

Management) 

90,000 10,000/- 10,000/- 

4. M.Sc. 

(Physics) 

35,000 10,000/- 10,000/- 

5. M.Sc. 

(Maths,) 

30,000 10,000/- 10,000/- 

6. MA (English) 30,000 10,000/- 10,000/- 

 Note:- 

 
For other existing courses, the fee structure of the year 2014-15, has been kept same 

for the year/ academic session 2015-16. 

 

 

(Pushpa Chaudhary) 

Deputy Secretary (Education) to the 

Government of Himachal Pradesh. 

 



FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, ATAL SHIKSHA KUNJ, SOLAN, H.P. 
 

Batch 2013-14 and Batch 2014-15  
(Approved by the HP Government vide notification no.  EDN-A-Ka(5)-1/2012 dated 25th March, 2013,  

EDN-A-Chha(7)-15/2013 dated 3 January, 2014 and  
EDN-A-Ka(5)-2/2014-Fee Structure dated 25th June, 2014 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of the 
Course 

Tuition and all 
other Fees 

(Annual in two 
equal installments) 

Institutional 
Development 

Charges 
(Annual) 

Caution 
money 

(One time) 

1 2 3 4 5 
 

Chitkara School of Engineering Technology 

 
1. 

 
B.E 

 
1,30,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
2. 

 
M.E 

 
85,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
3. 

 
Ph.D. 

(Civil Engineering) 

 
50,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
4. 

 
Ph.D. 

(Computer Science 
Engineering 

 
50,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
5. 

 
Ph.D. 

(Electronics & 
Communication 

Engineering) 

 
50,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 



FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, ATAL SHIKSHA KUNJ, SOLAN, H.P. 
 

Batch 2011-12 and Batch 2012-13 
(Approved by the HP Government vide notification no.  EDN-A-Ga(17)-8/2009 dated 30th August, 2011 and  

EDN-A-Ka(5)-1/2011-Loose dated 5th May, 2012) 
 

Sr. No. Name of the 
Course 

Tuition and all 
other Fees 

(Annual in two 
equal installments) 

Institutional 
Development Charges 

(Annual) 

Caution money 
(One time) 

1 2 3 4 5 
 

Chitkara School of Engineering Technology 

 
1. 

 
B.E 

 
1,10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
2. 

 
M.E 

 
70,000/- 

 
10,000/- 10,000/- 

 
3. 

 
Integrated B.E. 

 
40,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 

Chitkara Business School 

 
1. 

 
MBA 

 
1,50,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
2. 

 
MBA (HCM) 

 
1,50,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 

Chitkara School of Computer Application 

 
1. 

 
MCA 

 
1,10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 

 
10,000/- 



FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, ATAL SHIKSHA KUNJ, SOLAN, H.P. 
 (Approved by the HP Government vide notification no. EDN-A-Gha(8)-6/2006 dated 23rd April 2010) 

 

Batch 2010-11 
 

Sr. No. Name of Course Tuition and all 
other Fees (Annual 

in two equal 
installments) 

Institutional 
Development 

Charges 
(Annual) 

Caution Money 
(One time) 

1 2 3 4 5 

Chitkara School of Engineering Technology 

1 B.E. 1,10,000/- 5,000/- 10,000/- 

2. M.E. 70,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

3. M.Sc. 50,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

4. Integrated B.E. 40,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

Chitkara Business School 

5. MBA 1,50,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

6. MBA (HCM) 1,50,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

7. BBA 40,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

Chitkara School of Mass Communication 

8. MAJM 40,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

9. BAJM 50,000/- 6,666/- 10,000/- 

Chitkara School of Planning and Architecture 

10. M. Arch 90,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

Chitkara School of Pharmacy 

11. M. Pharmacy 1,90,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

Chitkara School of Computer Application 

12. MCA 1,10,000/- 6,666/- 10,000/- 

13. BCA 50,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

Chitkara School of Hospitality Management 

14. B.Sc. (HMCT) 70,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

15. Ph. D. 50,000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- 

	  


