# APPROVED FEE STRUCTURE OF **CHITKARA UNIVERSITY**, BAROTIWALA, BADDI, DISTRICT SOLAN FOR VARIOUS EXISTING AND NEW COURSES APPROVED FOR THE YEAR 2015-16.

Sr.		Final Fee Structure for the Academic Session 2015-16.				
No.						
	Course	Tuition and all	Institutional	Caution		
		other Fees	Development	money		
		(Annual in two	Charges	(One time)		
		equal installments)	(Annual)			
1.	BE (C.E.,	1,30,000	10,000/-	10,000/-		
	E.C.E &					
	C.S.E.)					
2.	ME (CSE,	90,000	10,000/-	10,000/-		
	Micro					
	Electronic					
	Engg.)					
3.	ME	90,000	10,000/-	10,000/-		
	(Construction					
	Technology &					
	Management)					
4.	M.Sc.	35,000	10,000/-	10,000/-		
	(Physics)		,			
5.	M.Sc.	30,000	10,000/-	10,000/-		
	(Maths,)	,	,	,		
6.	MA (English)	30,000	10,000/-	10,000/-		
	Note:-					
	For other existing courses, the fee structure of the year 2014-15, has been kept same for the year/ academic session 2015-16.					

(Pushpa Chaudhary) Deputy Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

# FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, ATAL SHIKSHA KUNJ, SOLAN, H.P.

#### Batch 2013-14 and Batch 2014-15

(Approved by the HP Government vide notification no. EDN-A-Ka(5)-1/2012 dated 25<sup>th</sup> March, 2013, EDN-A-Chha(7)-15/2013 dated 3 January, 2014 and EDN-A-Ka(5)-2/2014-Fee Structure dated 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2014

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Tuition and all other Fees (Annual in two equal installments)	Institutional Development Charges (Annual)	Caution money (One time)		
1	2	3	4	5		
Chitkara School of Engineering Technology						
1.	B.E	1,30,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-		
2.	M.E	85,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-		
3.	Ph.D. (Civil Engineering)	50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-		
4.	Ph.D. (Computer Science Engineering	50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-		
5.	Ph.D. (Electronics & Communication Engineering)	50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-		

# FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, ATAL SHIKSHA KUNJ, SOLAN, H.P.

# Batch 2011-12 and Batch 2012-13

(Approved by the HP Government vide notification no. EDN-A-Ga(17)-8/2009 dated 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2011 and EDN-A-Ka(5)-1/2011-Loose dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2012)

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Tuition and all other Fees (Annual in two equal installments)	Institutional Development Charges (Annual)	Caution money (One time)
1	2	3	4	5
Chitkara School of I	Engineering Tecl	ınology		
1.	B.E	1,10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
2.	M.E	70,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
3.	Integrated B.E.	40,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara Business S	chool			
1.	MBA	1,50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
2.	MBA (HCM)	1,50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara School of C	Computer Applic	cation		
1.	MCA	1,10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-

# FEE STRUCTURE OF CHITKARA UNIVERSITY, ATAL SHIKSHA KUNJ, SOLAN, H.P. (Approved by the HP Government vide notification no. EDN-A-Gha(8)-6/2006 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2010)

# Batch 2010-11

Sr. No.	Name of Course	Tuition and all other Fees (Annual in two equal installments)	Institutional Development Charges (Annual)	Caution Money (One time)
1	2	3	4	5
Chitkara So	chool of Engineering Tec	chnology		
1	B.E.	1,10,000/-	5,000/-	10,000/-
2.	M.E.	70,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
3.	M.Sc.	50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
4.	Integrated B.E.	40,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara B	usiness School			
5.	MBA	1,50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
6.	MBA (HCM)	1,50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
7.	BBA	40,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara So	chool of Mass Communi	cation		
8.	MAJM	40,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
9.	BAJM	50,000/-	6,666/-	10,000/-
Chitkara So	chool of Planning and A	rchitecture		
10.	M. Arch	90,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara So	chool of Pharmacy			
11.	M. Pharmacy	1,90,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara So	chool of Computer Appl	ication		
12.	MCA	1,10,000/-	6,666/-	10,000/-
13.	BCA	50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
Chitkara So	chool of Hospitality Mar	nagement		
14.	B.Sc. (HMCT)	70,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-
15.	Ph. D.	50,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-